

**HCUP Summary Statistics Report
Contents of cc2023cdsid File**

The CONTENTS Procedure

Data Set Name	DELIVIP.CC2023CDSID	Observations	2347
Member Type	DATA	Variables	8
Engine	V9	Indexes	0
Created	12/08/2025 10:52:36	Observation Length	54
Last Modified	12/08/2025 10:52:36	Deleted Observations	0
Protection		Compressed	BINARY
Data Set Type		Reuse Space	NO
Label		Point to Observations	YES
Data Representation	WINDOWS_64	Sorted	NO
Encoding	wlatin1 Western (Windows)		

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes					
#	Variable	Type	Len	Format	Label
6	GAF	Num	8	COMMA15.4	Capital cost adjustment index for Core Based Statistical Areas
1	HOSPID	Num	4	Z5.	HCUP hospital identification number
4	apicc	Num	8		All-payer inpatient c/c, hosp-specific
3	gapicc	Num	8		Group avg. all-payer inpatient c/c
2	htype	Num	8		Hospital type used for grouping
7	wi_x	Num	8		Area Wage Index
5	year	Num	8		Year for linking to HCUP records
8	z013	Char	2		

HCUP Summary Statistics Report
Means of Continuous Data Elements on cc2023cdsid File

Variable / Label	N	N Miss	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Dev
HOSPID : HCUP hospital identification number	2,347	0	2,001.00	55,213.00	26,530.36	15,680.53
htype : Hospital type used for grouping	2,322	25	1.00	7.00	4.15	1.96
gapicc : Group avg. all-payer inpatient c/c	2,347	0	0.08	1.42	0.47	0.25
apicc : All-payer inpatient c/c, hosp-specific	1,315	1,032	0.05	1.86	0.45	0.30
year : Year for linking to HCUP records	2,347	0	2,023.00	2,023.00	2,023.00	0.00
GAF : Capital cost adjustment index for Core Based Statistical Areas	1,568	779	0.80	1.23	0.97	0.11
wi_x : Area Wage Index	2,203	144	0.73	1.36	0.94	0.15

***HCUP Summary Statistics Report
Frequencies on cc2023cdsid Intramural File***

The FREQ Procedure

Hospital type used for grouping				
htype	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Unknown	25	1.07	25	1.07
1: Investor-owned, under 100 beds	278	11.84	303	12.91
2: Investor-owned, 100+ beds	186	7.93	489	20.84
3: Not-for-profit, rural, under 100 beds	625	26.63	1114	47.46
4: Not-for-profit, rural, 100+ beds	138	5.88	1252	53.34
5: Not-for-profit, urban, under 100 beds	347	14.78	1599	68.13
6: Not-for-profit, urban, 100-299 beds	401	17.09	2000	85.22
7: Not-for-profit ,urban, 300+ beds	347	14.78	2347	100.00

***HCUP Summary Statistics Report
Frequencies on cc2023cdsid Intramural File***

The FREQ Procedure

z013	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
AK	24	1.02	24	1.02
AR	104	4.43	128	5.45
AZ	103	4.39	231	9.84
CO	88	3.75	319	13.59
DC	8	0.34	327	13.93
DE	7	0.30	334	14.23
FL	246	10.48	580	24.71
GA	144	6.14	724	30.85
HI	21	0.89	745	31.74
IN	127	5.41	872	37.15
KS	121	5.16	993	42.31
KY	114	4.86	1107	47.17
MA	57	2.43	1164	49.60
MD	47	2.00	1211	51.60
ME	38	1.62	1249	53.22
MI	131	5.58	1380	58.80
MS	101	4.30	1481	63.10
NC	112	4.77	1593	67.87
NJ	68	2.90	1661	70.77
NM	48	2.05	1709	72.82
NY	157	6.69	1866	79.51

*HCUP Summary Statistics Report
Frequencies on cc2023cdsid Intramural File*

The FREQ Procedure

z013	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
OR	59	2.51	1925	82.02
RI	12	0.51	1937	82.53
SD	50	2.13	1987	84.66
UT	54	2.30	2041	86.96
WA	99	4.22	2140	91.18
WI	149	6.35	2289	97.53
WV	58	2.47	2347	100.00